

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 188**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 22, insert:

2 “(c) ‘Interactive computer service’ means an information service, infor-
3 mation system or access software provider that:

4 “(A) Provides or enables computer access by multiple users to a computer
5 server.

6 “(B) Provides access to the Internet, such as an Internet system operated
7 by or Internet service offered by a library or school.”.

8 In line 23, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

9 In line 24, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

10 On page 2, line 6, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.

11 After line 6, insert:

12 “(5) This section does not apply to the provider of an interactive computer
13 service, with respect to content created, provided or accessed by another
14 person”.

15
